Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01)
101849634

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jugos Del Valle, S.A.DeC.V FDI Corp. Salinas, Puerto Rico Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Mexico City Mexico Zip: Corporation-State Commonwealth of Puerto Rico Other Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Of Mexico Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other_ Execution Date: April 2, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,396,046 Additional number(s) attached XX Yes Q No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 3 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Edward S. Irons Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fee 3945 - 52nd St., N. W. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 09-0948 Washington, DC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached py is a true copy of the original document. 秦军3/01 Edward S. Irons Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sh Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/19/2001 DBYRNE

00000069 1396046

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

LIST OF ADDITIONAL REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED FROM FDI CORP. TO JUGOS DEL VALLE, S.A. DE C. V.

FRUIT BREAK NO. 2,063,805 FRUTITOP NO. 2,099,848

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademarks FRUTSI, Registration 1,396,046 FRUIT BREAK, Registration 2,063,805 FRUTITOP, Registration 2,099,848

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Concurrently transmitted, for recordation, is the "Assignment of Trademarks (United States)" dated the 2nd day of April, 2001 of the subject registered trademarks. The Assignment is from FDI Corp., assignor, to Jugos Del Valle, S.A. de C.V., assignee, a Mexican corporation.

The undersigned assignee hereby appoints Edward S. Irons, Registration No. 16,541, 3945 - 52nd Street, N. W., Washington, D. C. 20016, (202) 362-5332, as its domestic representative on whom may be served all documents regarding the subject registered trademarks.

Dated this 4th day of September, 2001.

JUGOS DEL VALLE, S.A. DE C.V.

Name: Pablo Podriguez-Sola
Title: Authorized Peprodutative

Address: 250 Ming River Annul

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (United States)

WHEREAS, FDI Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, with offices at Salinas, Puerto Rico ("FDI"), has adopted, used in its business and is the owner of record as designated of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A and registered in the United States of America (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, JUGOS DEL VALLE, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of Mexico, with offices at Mexico City, Mexico ("JDV"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks therefor and the goodwill represented thereby.

Now, therefore, for value received FDI hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to JDV all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Executed as of the 2nd day of April, 2001.

FDI CORP.

By: Gabriel Zúñiga Quiroz

Title: General Manager

JUGOS DEL VALLE, S.A. DE C.V.

By:
Name: Gabriel Zúñiga Quiroz

Title: Authorized Representative

Affidavit Num. <u>0534</u>

Acknowledged and subscribed to before me by Gabriel Zúñiga Quiroz, of legal age, married, executive and a resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, in his capacity as General Manager of FDI Corp. and Authorized Representative of Jugos del Valle, S.A. de C.V., whom I know personally, in San Juan Officero Rico, on this 2nd day of April, 2001.

NOTARY PUBLIC/ ABOGADO-NOTARIO

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	RENEWAL DATE	CLASS
FRUTSI	1,396,046	June 3, 2006	45, 46
FRUIT BREAK	2,063,805	May 20, 2007	32
FRUTITOP	2,099,848	September 27, 2007	32

RECORDED: 09/17/2001